10/22/2019 505733849

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5780662

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEIJING HANSIGHT TECH CO., LTD.	10/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANJING HANSIGHT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	5TH FLOOR, BUILDING A1, NO. 19 SUYUAN AVENUE
Internal Address:	JIANGNING ECONOMIC AND TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT AREA
City:	NANJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	211000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10404731

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)218-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3152188000

Email: kmeskos@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: BOND SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC

Address Line 1: ONE LINCOLN CENTER Address Line 2: 110 W. FAYETTE STREET

Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	452P001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE R. MCGUIRE
SIGNATURE:	/George R. McGuire/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=452P001_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050785 FRAME: 0409

505733849

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BEIJING HANSIGHT TECH CO., LTD., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of China and having a principal place of business at 306A, District 2, BLD 9, ZhongGuanCun S/W Park, #8 DongBeiWang West Road, Haidian Beijing 100094 ("Assignor"), owner of the patent issued under U.S. Patent Number 10,404,731 titled METHOD AND DEVICE FOR DETECTING WEBSITE ATTACK issued September 3, 2019; and

WHEREAS, NANJING HANSIGHT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of China and having a principal place of business at 5th Floor, Building A1, No. 19 Suyuan Avenue, Jiangning Economic and Technological Development Area, Nanjing, Jiangsu 211000, China ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, Assignor BEIJING HANSIGHT TECH CO., LTD, has sold and BY THESE PRESENTS do hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, NANJING HANSIGHT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid U.S. Patent Number 10,404,731, including all divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, and all foreign patents thereof.

BEIJING HANSIGHT Legal Name of Owner: TECH CO., LTD.,

JyMA
Authorized Representative Signature

10/18/2019 Date

Principal place of 306A, District 2, BLD 9,

business:

ZhongGuanCun S/W Park, #8

DongBeiWang West Road, Haidian Beijing 100094

Page 1 of 1

3433658.1 10/10/2019

PATENT REEL: 050785 FRAME: 0410

RECORDED: 10/22/2019